
Landeschützenverband
Sachsen-Anhalt LM LG / LP / LG-A / LP-A 100 Schuss

Standbelegung

BTF, 08.-09.11.2025
Stand: 03.11.2025

Tag Zeit Stand Name Vorname Verein Disz. Klasse M
08.11. 09:00 1 Klimmek Melina Barleber SV LG 100 Jun I w
08.11. 09:00 2 Almeling Johanna SGi Schweinitz LG 100 Jun I w
08.11. 09:00 3 Kosmehl Elay Alexander SV Wolmirstedt LG 100 Jun I m M1
08.11. 09:00 4 Brandt Arne Eddy Barleber SV LG 100 Jun I m
08.11. 09:00 5 Beckmann Bastian SV Wolmirstedt LG 100 Jun I m M1
08.11. 09:00 6 Löding Fabius SV Wolmirstedt LG 100 Jun I m M1
08.11. 09:00 7 Hartmann Lennox Lothar SV Staßfurt LG 100 Jun I m
08.11. 09:00 8 Gröhl Guido SV Klein Schierstedt LG 100 He III
08.11. 09:00 9 Mehre Jens PSGi Gräfenhainichen LP 100 He III
08.11. 09:00 10 Fischer Steffen SV DIANA Bitterfeld LP 100 He III
08.11. 09:00 11 Manz Uwe B-SGs Bitterfeld LP 100 He III
08.11. 09:00 12 Pohlheber Ronja SV DIANA Bitterfeld LP 100 Jun I w
08.11. 09:00 13 Klimmek Nicole Barleber SV LP 100 Da I
08.11. 09:00 14 Merkel Norbert SV DIANA Bitterfeld LP 100 He III
08.11. 09:00 15 Konopka Sven SG Schlanstedt LP 100 He III
08.11. 09:00 16 Bohndorf Lea Gröninger SV LP 100 Da I M1
08.11. 09:00 17 Ziehm Peter SV DIANA Bitterfeld LP 100 He III
08.11. 09:00 18 Osterburg Jenny Gröninger SV LP 100 Da I M1
08.11. 09:00 19 Kley Nicole SV Wolmirstedt LP 100 Da I M2
08.11. 09:00 20 Hönemann Dustin SV DIANA Bitterfeld LP 100 Jun I m
08.11. 09:00 21 Schmidt Christian Gröninger SV LP 100 He I M1
08.11. 09:00 22 Posniak Moritz SV DIANA Bitterfeld LP 100 Jun I m
08.11. 09:00 23 Blattner Charles SGs Thale LP 100 He I
08.11. 09:00 24 Schmidt Florian SV Langenstein LP 100 He I M1

Tag Zeit Stand Name Vorname Verein Disz. Klasse M
08.11. 11:30 1 Bliss Marina SV Eichenbarleben LG 100 DA III
08.11. 11:30 2 Wittwer Tobias Barleber SV LG 100 He I
08.11. 11:30 3 Maier Norman SG Schlanstedt LG 100 He I
08.11. 11:30 4 Weiß David SGi Hub. Eggersdorf LG 100 He I
08.11. 11:30 5 Schmidt Florian SV Langenstein LG 100 He I
08.11. 11:30 6 Schwerd Carsten SV Staßfurt LP 100 He I
08.11. 11:30 7 Weißbrich Michael SV Wolmirstedt LP 100 He III M1
08.11. 11:30 8 Bruß Marco SGi Seehausen/A. LP 100 He III
08.11. 11:30 9 Schönfeld Britta PSGi Zeitz LP 100 DA III M1
08.11. 11:30 10 Kolander Korinna SV Krina LP 100 DA III
08.11. 11:30 11 Hübert Olaf SGi Seehausen/A. LP 100 He III M1
08.11. 11:30 12 Dyja Tomasz PSGi Zeitz LP 100 He I
08.11. 11:30 13 Beck Carsten SV Langenstein LP 100 He I M1
08.11. 11:30 14 Schulenburg Lothar SGi Seehausen/A. LP 100 He III M1
08.11. 11:30 15 Hünniger Roger PSGi Zeitz LP 100 He I M1
08.11. 11:30 16 Tiborski Lucas SV Wolmirstedt LP 100 Jun I m
08.11. 11:30 17 Hambruch Olaf SGi Seehausen/A. LP 100 He I M1
08.11. 11:30 18 Kenklies Christian SV Wolmirstedt LP 100 He I M2
08.11. 11:30 19 Kolander Mathias Werner SV Krina LP 100 He III
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08.11. 11:30 20 Pallapies Lucas SV Wolmirstedt LP 100 He I M1
08.11. 11:30 21 Wank Nico SV Langenstein LP 100 He III M1
08.11. 11:30 22 Pape Lukas SV Wolmirstedt LP 100 He I M1
08.11. 11:30 23 Stops Dirk SV Wolmirstedt LP 100 He III M2
08.11. 11:30 24 Bastisch Berenike PSGi Zeitz LP 100 Da I M1

Tag Zeit Stand Name Vorname Verein Disz. Klasse M
08.11. 14:00 1 Harzer Holm SGi Löbejün LG 100 He III
08.11. 14:00 2 Oehlmann Ulf SV Steinitz LG 100 He III
08.11. 14:00 3 Beck Thomas SV Gardelegen LG 100 He III
08.11. 14:00 4 Stummer Uwe SV DIANA Bitterfeld LG 100 He III
08.11. 14:00 5 Kersten Christian SGi Hohenerxleben LP 100 He I
08.11. 14:00 6 Viereckl Daniel Lutz SGi Hohenerxleben LP 100 He I
08.11. 14:00 7
08.11. 14:00 8 Bastisch Rene PSGi Zeitz LP-A 100 Sen. I m
08.11. 14:00 9 Kruse Bernd SG Schlanstedt LP-A 100 Sen. IV m
08.11. 14:00 10 Mehre Jens PSGi Gräfenhainichen LP-A 100 Sen. I m
08.11. 14:00 11 Bendisch Petra SGi Seehausen/A. LP-A 100 Sen. II w M1
08.11. 14:00 12 Riekewald Rolf GSGi Halle LP-A 100 Sen. IV m M1
08.11. 14:00 13 Kiesewetter Manfred SGi Löbejün LG-A 100 Sen. IV m
08.11. 14:00 14 Erhard Rainer SV Steinitz LG-A 100 Sen. II m
08.11. 14:00 15 Böhme André SV Schwanebeck LG-A 100 Sen. I m M1
08.11. 14:00 16 Meyer Herbert SV Steinitz LG-A 100 Sen. II m
08.11. 14:00 17 Kippe Michael SV Schwanebeck LG-A 100 Sen. I m M1
08.11. 14:00 18 Lorenz Stephan SGs Emersleben LG-A 100 He II M1
08.11. 14:00 19 Tschentscher René SV Schwanebeck LG-A 100 Sen. I m M1
08.11. 14:00 20 Muschinski Daniel SGs Emersleben LG-A 100 He II M1
08.11. 14:00 21 Büttner Uwe SB Osterwieck LG-A 100 Sen. I m
08.11. 14:00 22 Wiesel Kai SGs Emersleben LG-A 100 He II M1
08.11. 14:00 23 Falkenberg Nadine SV Wolmirstedt LG-A 100 Da II
08.11. 14:00 24 Bestehorn Rolf SV Gölzau LG-A 100 Sen. VI m

Tag Zeit Stand Name Vorname Verein Disz. Klasse M
04.11. 16:30 1 Wank Nico SV Langenstein LP-A 100 Sen. I m
08.11. 16:30 2 Salewsky Heike B-SGs Bitterfeld LP-A 100 Sen. I w
08.11. 16:30 3 Hunold Thomas SGs Hadmersleben LP-A 100 He II
08.11. 16:30 4 Störzner Axel B-SGs Bitterfeld LP-A 100 Sen. VI m
08.11. 16:30 5 Neubauer Kai Magdeburger SGi LP-A 100 Sen. I m
08.11. 16:30 6 Witters Andreas B-SGs Bitterfeld LP-A 100 Sen. II m
08.11. 16:30 7 Neumann Harald PSV 90 Dessau LP-A 100 Sen. IV m
08.11. 16:30 8 Kleinecke Ralf SGi Eichstedt LP-A 100 Sen. I m
08.11. 16:30 9 Pietzsch Hella PSV 90 Dessau LP-A 100 Sen. I w
08.11. 16:30 10 Schwerd Carsten SV Staßfurt LG-A 100 He II

08.11. 16:30 11 Meusel Monika SGi Eichstedt LG-A 100 Sen. IV w M1
08.11. 16:30 12 Mohs-Käferstein Christiane Magdeburger SGi LG-A 100 Sen. II w
08.11. 16:30 13 Scheer Joachim SV Langeneichstädt LG-A 100 Sen. IV m

Seite 2 von 5



Landeschützenverband
Sachsen-Anhalt LM LG / LP / LG-A / LP-A 100 Schuss

Standbelegung

BTF, 08.-09.11.2025
Stand: 03.11.2025

08.11. 16:30 14 Harzer Holm SGi Löbejün LG-A 100 Sen. II m
08.11. 16:30 15 Kramer Bernd SGs Emersleben LG-A 100 Sen. IV m
08.11. 16:30 16 Dubois Rainer SV Hordorf LG-A 100 Sen. II m
08.11. 16:30 17 Hübener Gudrun SGs Emersleben LG-A 100 Sen. IV w
08.11. 16:30 18 Pieper Viola SV Hordorf LG-A 100 Sen. II w
08.11. 16:30 19 Schwerin Regina SGi Eichstedt LG-A 100 Sen. IV w M1
08.11. 16:30 20 Riese Andreas SGi Löbejün LG-A 100 Sen. II m M1
08.11. 16:30 21 Cuno Doris SGs Emersleben LG-A 100 Sen. III w
08.11. 16:30 22 Noack Karin SV Langeneichstädt LG-A 100 Sen. IV w
08.11. 16:30 23 Meusel Bernd SGi Eichstedt LG-A 100 Sen. V m M1
08.11. 16:30 24 Hübener Dieter SGs Emersleben LG-A 100 Sen. IV m

Tag Zeit Stand Name Vorname Verein Disz. Klasse M
09.11. 09:00 1 Hellmich Kurt SGi Löbejün LP-A 100 Sen. VI m M1
09.11. 09:00 2 Bäcker Reinhold SV DIANA Bitterfeld LP-A 100 Sen. VI m
09.11. 09:00 3 Meißner Doreen SV Bad Dürrenberg LP-A 100 Da II
09.11. 09:00 4 Kendzia Michael SV Rothenburg LP-A 100 Sen. III m
09.11. 09:00 5 Dietrich Jens SV DIANA Bitterfeld LP-A 100 Sen. II m
09.11. 09:00 6 Riese Andreas SGi Löbejün LP-A 100 Sen. II m M1
09.11. 09:00 7 Kapser Dietmar GSGi Halle LP-A 100 Sen. III m
09.11. 09:00 8 Jaekel Dieter SV DIANA Bitterfeld LP-A 100 Sen. VI m
09.11. 09:00 9 Pietschmann Kai-Uwe SGi Löbejün LP-A 100 Sen. I m
09.11. 09:00 10 Jentzsch Kerstin Beate B-SGs Bitterfeld LP-A 100 Sen. I w
09.11. 09:00 11 Lask Alfred GSGi Halle LP-A 100 Sen. III m M1
09.11. 09:00 12 Jentzsch Gerald B-SGs Bitterfeld LP-A 100 Sen. II m
09.11. 09:00 13 Matheis Wolfgang GSGi Halle LP-A 100 Sen. VI m M1
09.11. 09:00 14 Witt Hartmut SV Staßfurt LG-A 100 Sen. IV m
09.11. 09:00 15 Hansch Nadja SV Badeborn LG-A 100 Da II
09.11. 09:00 16 Straubel Heiko KKS Ballenstedt LG-A 100 Sen. I m
09.11. 09:00 17 Jerx Viktoria Altstädter SGi QLB LG-A 100 Da II
09.11. 09:00 18 Eggert Bernd Gröninger SV LG-A 100 Sen. I m M1
09.11. 09:00 19 Kaufmann Jens KKS Ballenstedt LG-A 100 Sen. I m
09.11. 09:00 20 Plögert Gerhard SV Badeborn LG-A 100 Sen. III m
09.11. 09:00 21 Eggert Kerstin Gröninger SV LG-A 100 Sen. I w M1
09.11. 09:00 22 Jerx Alexander KKS Ballenstedt LG-A 100 He II
09.11. 09:00 23 Harmuth Andy Gröninger SV LG-A 100 Sen. I m M1
09.11. 09:00 24 Schmidt Cornelia SK Ditfurt LG-A 100 Sen. I w

Tag Zeit Stand Name Vorname Verein Disz. Klasse M
09.11. 11:15 1 Bendisch Petra SGi Seehausen/A. LG-A 100 Sen. II w M1
09.11. 11:15 2 Freyer Steffen SV Bad Dürrenberg LP-A 100 Sen. II m M1
09.11. 11:15 3 Loer Fritz SV Klietz LP-A 100 Sen. V m
09.11. 11:15 4 Schulenburg Lothar SGi Seehausen/A. LP-A 100 Sen. II m M1
09.11. 11:15 5 Schlüter Ronald SV Astoria Wittenberg LP-A 100 Sen. III m
09.11. 11:15 6 Bruß Marco SGi Seehausen/A. LP-A 100 Sen. II m
09.11. 11:15 7 Rehfeld Manfred SV Bad Dürrenberg LP-A 100 Sen. IV m M1
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09.11. 11:15 8 Kiesewetter Manfred SGi Löbejün LP-A 100 Sen. IV m
09.11. 11:15 9 Hübert Olaf SGi Seehausen/A. LP-A 100 Sen. I m M1
09.11. 11:15 10 Kohlbach Klaus SV Preuß. Börnecke LG-A 100 Sen. III m
09.11. 11:15 11 Herbst Alexander SV Pölsfeld LG-A 100 Sen. I m
09.11. 11:15 12 Müller Marina SV Jersleben LG-A 100 Sen. II w M1
09.11. 11:15 13 Beymann Heike SV Jersleben LG-A 100 Sen. II w M1
09.11. 11:15 14 Schwenzfeier Bruno SV Wolmirstedt LG-A 100 Sen. IV m
09.11. 11:15 15 Ecke Marko SV Sylda LG-A 100 Sen. I m
09.11. 11:15 16 Weißbrich Undine SV Wolmirstedt LG-A 100 Sen. I w M1
09.11. 11:15 17 Wiedemann Cornelia SV Heide Letzlingen LG-A 100 Sen. II w M1
09.11. 11:15 18 Müller Kornelia SV Wolmirstedt LG-A 100 Sen. I w M1
09.11. 11:15 19 Wiedemann Eckhard SV Heide Letzlingen LG-A 100 Sen. III m M1
09.11. 11:15 20 Uhlemann Yvonne SV Wolmirstedt LG-A 100 Da II
09.11. 11:15 21 Bühnemann Kathleen SV Jersleben LG-A 100 Sen. I w M1
09.11. 11:15 22 Witte Wolfgang SV Wolmirstedt LG-A 100 Sen. IV m M1
09.11. 11:15 23 Schulze Gisbert SV Schermcke LG-A 100 Sen. III m
09.11. 11:15 24 Hartmann Stefan SV Heide Letzlingen LG-A 100 He II

Tag Zeit Stand Name Vorname Verein Disz. Klasse M
09.11. 13:30 1 Riemer Maik SGi Löbejün LP-A 100 Sen. I m M1
09.11. 13:30 2 Harmuth Andy Gröninger SV LP-A 100 Sen. I m
09.11. 13:30 3 Braune Harald SGI Dessau LP-A 100 Sen. III m M1
09.11. 13:30 4 Baier Adolf SGi Hub. Eggersdorf LP-A 100 Sen. I m
09.11. 13:30 5 du Bois Elke SGI Dessau LP-A 100 Sen. III m M1
09.11. 13:30 6 Nehrkorn Frank SGi Hub. Eggersdorf LP-A 100 Sen. V m
09.11. 13:30 7 Püschel Renate SGI Dessau LP-A 100 Sen. V w M1
09.11. 13:30 8 Stage Günther SV Wolmirstedt LP-A 100 Sen. IV m
09.11. 13:30 9 Meißner Mario SV Bad Dürrenberg LP-A 100 Sen. II m M1
09.11. 13:30 10 Witt Hartmut SV Staßfurt LP-A 100 Sen. IV m
09.11. 13:30 11 Jahn Heike SV Jersleben LG-A 100 Sen. II w
09.11. 13:30 12 Kossmann Joachim SGi Seehausen/A. LG-A 100 Sen. I m M1
09.11. 13:30 13 Lask Alfred GSGi Halle LG-A 100 Sen. III m
09.11. 13:30 14 Hellmich Kurt SGi Löbejün LG-A 100 Sen. VI m M1
09.11. 13:30 15 Szizybalski Rainer SV Klietz LG-A 100 Sen. V m
09.11. 13:30 16 Kendzia Michael SV Rothenburg LG-A 100 Sen. III m
09.11. 13:30 17 Sladeck Günter SV Klietz LG-A 100 Sen. IV m
09.11. 13:30 18 Pietschmann Kai-Uwe SGi Löbejün LG-A 100 Sen. I m
09.11. 13:30 19 Kapser Dietmar SGi Löbejün LG-A 100 Sen. III m M1
09.11. 13:30 20 Klatte Simone SGi Elster LG-A 100 Sen. I w
09.11. 13:30 21 Meißner Doreen SV Bad Dürrenberg LG-A 100 Da II
09.11. 13:30 22 Wagner Frank SV Klietz LG-A 100 Sen. III m
09.11. 13:30 23 Klatte Uwe SGi Elster LG-A 100 Sen. I m
09.11. 13:30 24 Hartmann Cindy SV Heide Letzlingen LG-A 100 Da II
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Tag Zeit Stand Name Vorname Verein Disz. Klasse M
09.11. 15:45 1
09.11. 15:45 2 Lembke Ronald SV Reinstedt LG-A 100 Sen. III m
09.11. 15:45 3 Naundorf Eckhard SV Möser LG-A 100 Sen. III m
09.11. 15:45 4 Krüger André SGi Hub. Eggersdorf LG-A 100 Sen. I m M1
09.11. 15:45 5 Stummer Uwe SV DIANA Bitterfeld LG-A 100 Sen. II m
09.11. 15:45 6 Weiß David SGi Hub. Eggersdorf LG-A 100 He II
09.11. 15:45 7 Westphal Nicole SV Möser LG-A 100 Sen. I w
09.11. 15:45 8 Niemann Dorit SGi Hub. Eggersdorf LG-A 100 Da II
09.11. 15:45 9 Gutbier Jens SV Reddeber LG-A 100 Sen. II m
09.11. 15:45 10 Benedix Günter SGi Hub. Eggersdorf LG-A 100 Sen. IV m M1
09.11. 15:45 11 Gutbier Beatrice SV Reddeber LG-A 100 Sen. I w
09.11. 15:45 12 Braune Harald SGI Dessau LG-A 100 Sen. III m M1
09.11. 15:45 13 Thormann Georg SGi Hub. Eggersdorf LG-A 100 Sen. IV m M1
09.11. 15:45 14 du Bois Elke SGI Dessau LG-A 100 Sen. III w M1
09.11. 15:45 15 Fabian Gerald SGi Hub. Eggersdorf LG-A 100 Sen. III m
09.11. 15:45 16 Tuchel Bernd SGI Dessau LG-A 100 Sen. VI m
09.11. 15:45 17 Jeitner Wolfgang SV Wolmirstedt LP-A 100 Sen. V m
09.11. 15:45 18 Walter Torsten Gröninger SV LG-A 100 Sen. I m
09.11. 15:45 19 Winkler Rudi SV Heide Letzlingen LG-A 100 Sen. IV m M1
09.11. 15:45 20 Bruß Marco SGi Seehausen/A. LG-A 100 Sen. II m M1
09.11. 15:45 21 Schlüter Ronald SV Astoria Wittenberg LG-A 100 Sen. III m
09.11. 15:45 22 Loer Fritz SV Klietz LG-A 100 Sen. V m
09.11. 15:45 23 Püschel Renate SGI Dessau LG-A 100 Sen. V w M1
09.11. 15:45 24 Herbrich Helmut SV Reinstedt LG-A 100 Sen. VI m
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